Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: REBECCA E. HOFFMAN	
CARL E. HOFFMAN	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) MAY 21 2009	Officer Address.	
	1519 MADRID DR.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vista	
Joint Research Agreement	State: ca	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92081	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	US D556,052 S	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Carl E, Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1519 Madrid Dr	★ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Vista	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 92081		
Phone Number: 760-420-0226	Denocit Apparent Neurole	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: 4Ed.Hoffman@gmail.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	MRY 21 2009	
Signature	Date	
CALL E. OFFMAN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/21/09 11:32AM THEUPSSTORE 7605983593 p.02

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

NAME: CARL E. HOFFMAN

ADDRESS: 1519 MADRID DR

CITY: VISTA

STATE: CA

COUNTRY: USA

ZIP CODE: 92081

PATENT REEL: 022719 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Carl Edward Hoffman, and individual, hereby transfer to my wife, Rebecca Elise Hoffman, an individual, 50% right, title and interest to my U.S. Patent No. US D556,052 S.
- I, Carl Edward Hoffman, will maintain 50% interest and right in U.S. Patent No. D556,052 S.

The Patent in this assignment was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on July, 8, 2005 and granted on November 27, 2007.

Dated: May 21, 2009

Carl Edward Hoffman

05/21/09 11:32AM THEUPSSTORE 7605983593 p.04

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California)	
County of San Diego	}	
	T. Form Nation Olli	
	ravis Esparza, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared Car\ Edu	ward Hoffman	
	Admire(a) of Orginal(a)	
TRAVIS ESPARZA Commission # 1660027 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2010	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed within instrument and acknowledged to m he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their aut capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument of the State of California that the foregoing paragetrue and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	d to the the that thorized on the chalf o int.
	Signature	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	·····
Though the information below is not required by la	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	•	
Title or Type of Document: Assignmen		
Document Date: 5/21/09	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNED Top of thumb		
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 022719 FRAME: 0302